Directorate of Women & Child Development, Himachal Pradesh.

No: WCD-A-B(1)-34/2018-Estt. Rugu-

Dated: Shimla-171001 the,

OFFICE ORDER

In continuation to this office letter of even no dated 09.03.2022, Sh. Roshan Lal, Daily wager, who was posted in the Child Development Project Officer Jhanjheli, Distt. Mandi Himachal Pradesh is hereby adjusted in the O/o Child Development Project Officer, Gopalpur, Distt. Mandi H.P. against vacancy.

Director, Women & Child Development, Himachal Pradesh.

Endst.No. As above 20099-105 Copy to:

Dated: Shimla-171001 the 22/03/2012

1. The District Programme Officer, Mandi H.P. for information.

2. The Child Development Project Officer Jhanjheli & Gopalpur for information and necessary action.

3. The Treasury officer, Gopalpur District Mandi H.P. for information

4. The above official for information and compliance.

5. The P/F of concerned.

6. PMIS.

Women & Child Development, Himachal Pradesh.